PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6903772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID T. MONTGOMERY	08/30/2021
DAVID M. GINTER	08/27/2021
MICHAEL BARDELL	08/31/2021
ARNOLD M. KIM	08/31/2021
KENTH I. SVENSSON	09/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address: 100 NE ADAMS STREET		
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17468387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3096362223

Email: US_docket_clerk@cat.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC.

Address Line 1: 100 N.E. ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: AH9510

Address Line 4: PEORIA, UNITED STATES 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C190-0158US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA BISHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 6

source=2JV1830#page1.tif	
source=2JV1830#page2.tif	
source=2JV1830#page3.tif	
source=2JV1830#page4.tif	
source=2JV1830#page5.tif	
source=2JV1830#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

IN-LINE GENERATION OF PILOT FUEL FOR POWER SYSTEMS

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois, 61629-9510, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

	AND.	IIWE HER	RBY au	thorize the at	lomeys/i	representatives ti	hat I/WE	have empo	wered to pro	secute thi	S
applic	ation to	insert here	in pare	intheses the c	buntry, a	application numb	er, and o	fficial filing	date (United	States Ac	polication
No.	17/468	,387	filed	September 7	', 2021	<i>X</i>			•	*	*
****	***************************************	***************************************	*, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			······································					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

	1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNORE SIGNATURE.	DATE
**********	David T. Montgomery		3020-3021
55	ADDRESS 22130 N Centerville Road, Edelstein, IL		CITIZENSHIP US
SCOSIO SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS			

Page 1 of 4

1. WINESS NAME	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Charles A. Seei	Chala La	30 August 2021
ADDRESS 22207 N. Centerville Road, Edelstein, IL		CITIZENSHIP US
2. WITNESS NAME	ASSIGNOR'S BIGNATURE	DATE
Gail V. Seei	Jair V. Seei	30 August 2021
ADDRESS 22207 N. Centerville Road, Edelstein, IL	61526	CITIZENSHIP US
		<i></i>
		prominent of the second of
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
David M. Ginter		
ADDRESS 924 W. Loire Ct., Apt. 505, Peoria, IL. 61	CITIZENSINF US	
		danaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaana
1. WINESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CATE
ADDRESS	M	CITIZENSHIF
2. WINESS NAME	vatness signature	DATE
ADDRESS _		CITIZENSHIP

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE /David M. Ginter/	DATE 27Aug2021			
David M. Ginter	- David Ivi. Giliteli				
ADDRESS 924 W. Loire Ct., Apt. 505, Peoria, IL 61	CITIZENSHIP US				
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Bardell	Miles - Partel	8/31/2021
ADDRESS 313 W WYRNWOOD DI		CITIZENSHIP USA
313 W Wynnwood Di Peoria IL GIGIY		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		•
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Arnold Kim		
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		S
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
Michael Bardell					
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			
		I			
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE			
Arnold Kim	/Arnold M. Kim/	08/31/2021			
2306 W. Paddington ct., Peoria	a, IL 61615	CITIZENSHIP USA			
<u> </u>					
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE			
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP			

Page 3 of 4

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

2. WITNESS NAME	WTNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Kenth I. Svensson	leul N. Sousan	3 SEP 2021
ADDRESS 1919 W Forestglen Dr., Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP US
		}
1. WITHERS NAME THOMAS E Paulson ADDRESS	HUMAN E POULAN	DATE 3 Sq07 2021
ADDRESS 605 Northern O.Ks No Groveland, IZ 61535		3 Sq07 2021 citizenship USA
Goveland, IZ 6/535		
3. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Vonathan W Anders	Gratter Wales	3 Sept 2021
1914 W Forestylen Dr Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP USA
Pencia Tr 21015		

Page 4 of 4 Caterpillar: Confidential Green

RECORDED: 09/07/2021